heirs, executors, administrators or other legal representatives or other successors in title as may be recognized 
by the Board of Directors of the Transferor Company in the following manner viz 

For equity shareholders of Oilmax Energy Private Limited (‘Transferor Company’) 

“117 (One Hundred Seventeen) fully paid up equity shares of Rs. 10/- each of Transferee Company for every 10 
(Ten) fully paid up equity share of Rs.10/- each of the Transferor Company”.  

4.7 The equity shares to be issued to the shareholders of Transferor Company as above shall be subject to the